FEATHER RIVER RAIL SOCIETY - AGENDA REPORT

DATE: August 9, 2023

FROM: Matthew Shuman – 2023 FRRS Election Committee Chair

ITEM: Committee Reports #6

SUBJECT: Election Committee Board Report for August 12, 2023

Dear FRRS Board of Directors

The Election Committee is starting the review of the current Election Policy - PM0022, Election Bylaws - section 4.06 and Committee's Policy - PM0025. We are requesting written input from the Board of Directors as to changes they may have noted over the past few election cycles. If you have suggestions for possible changes, please submit them to the Elections Committee at election@wplives.org.

Links to these current FRRS documents: Committees Bylaws Nomination-Election.

Also, this Election Committee would like to continue into the 2024 Election process for the FRRS if approved by the Board of Directors.

We would again like to thank the Board and Officers of the FRRS for their continued support of this Committee and the FRRS & WPRM organizations.

"Your 2023 Election Committee thanks you and is Proud to Serve the FRRS & WPRM."

Sincerely,

Matthew S. Shuman - FL 1948

FRRS 2023 Nomination & Election Committee - Chairperson

election@wplives.org

FRRS 2023 Nomination & Election Committee

1040 Redbud Drive

Redding, CA 96001-0162

FRRS 2023 Election Committee Members:

Matthew Shuman - FL 1948 - Chairperson

Ann Morningstar – L 1967 - Co-Chair

Debbie Shuman - FL 1948 - Clerk/Catering Facilitator to the Election Committee

 $(2023\;Election\;Report\;8-12-2023.docx)\;\;Revised\;8/12/23\;Paul\;Finnegan-replaced\;broken\;links\;to\;FRRS\;documents.$